Roane County Purchasing Department 200 East Race Street, Suite #3 Kingston, Tennessee 37763 Phone 865-376-4317 - Fax 865-376-4318

ADDENDUM #1 BID #2023-13-143 SERVING LINE FOR RIDGE VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

TO: All Potential Bidders

This addendum forms part of the Bid Documents. It supplements and modifies them as follows:

ITEM #1 – MODIFICATIONS TO BID SPECIFICATIONS

2.10 WORK NOTES:

A. THE FOOD SERVICE CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY ALL final connections. The Food Service Dealer is responsible for disconnection, removal and discarding the existing SERVING LINE. Roane County Schools Maintenance Department is responsible for disconnection, removal, and discarding the existing serving line. The dealer is responsible for delivery, uncrate, all packing material removed AND final connection of THE SERVING LINE. The Food Service Dealer is responsible for the electrical-supplying any breakers, wiring and receptable, ETC AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT NOTES FOR CONSTRUCTION.

WORK BY OTHERS AND FOOD SERVICE CONTRACTOR:

THE EXISTING SERVING LINE WILL BE REMOVED BY THE FOOD SERVICE CONTRACTOR. The existing serving line will be removed by Roane County Schools Maintenance Department.

ITEM #2 – PRE-BID SIGN IN SHEET IS ATTACHED.

Please return this addendum to the Purchasing Department in the bid envelope. If your bid has already been sent and this addendum does not pertain to bid pricing, you may return it via facsimile.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDUM

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of Addendum #1 – Bid #2023-13-143.

COMPANY NAME

SIGNATURE

TITLE

Ridge View Elementary School

Serving Line

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting

March 31, 2023

1:00 PM

Name	Signature	Company
Megan Adams	negan adams	School Nutrition Coordinator
rlate Dust	Nate Diff	Mobile Fixture
Spring Saunders	Sprin Samiles	Hausen Group
Kot at	the let	Kiton
RonBurnet	Ron Bourt	Fesco
Chelsea Baker	A	Trimark
Kellen Mel via Fau	time Madema	Maintainance